



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 301/2024 & CM APPL. 55865-55866/2024**

SANJEEV SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Palvinder Singh with Mr. S.W.
Nomani, Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Ms. Shreya
Singh and Mr. Sudhanshu, Advocates.

versus

M/S LONDON-SPRAY GUN CORPORATIONRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

Since there is a Special Bench with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait, re-notify
on 29th November, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

st