



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 301/2024**

**SANJEEV SHARMA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Palvinder Singh, Mr. S.W.  
Nomani, Advocates.

versus

**M/S LONDON-SPRAY GUN CORPORATION** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant through VC seeks some time to go through the record.
2. At request, renotify on 15.09.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/rd**